MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. MAJOR STORES(B), PARAS
ASSESSMENT OF SCRAP MATERIAL AVAILABLE AT PARAS TPS

Lot
Nn

Description of material

Unit

Quantity

VAT
%

EMD in
Bs

Remarks

3

4

5

9

=japb O

Ferrous scrap of M.S. consist of fabrication
structure, pieces of rods, pipes, bends,
machinery part, shafts, grills, fencing wire,
bearing housing, rusted barrels, G.|. Sheets, wire
ropes, bends with ceramic lining , chute, plate,
ducts mixed , trusses, Frame, Shaft, collecting
Plates, empty Boxes, mixed with some Cl/ Gl
and some minor S.S. attachments etc.

MT

167.940

5

200000

Scrap High Chrome Grinding Balls 50
Sq.mm with Drums

MT

50.390

50000

Scrap Coal Mill Liners

MT

82.020

200000

S

E-

Rubber Conveyor Belt -

MT

39.175

12.5

100000

Batteries Verious Types,Lot of 120Nos.
1) 200AH -13

2) 180AH — 02

3) 120AH 2

4) 100AH -7

5) 80AH -12

6) 60AH -4 C&I UPS batteries

7) 42AH -40

8) 26AH -40

Lot

1.000

125

5000

Delivery will be given as
per description of the list

Electrical scrap having misc. instrument, Relays,
Tube light fixture cover, M.V.Lamps, Ceiling
Fans,fixtures cover, RTDs,pressure guages etc.

MT

3.144

125

15000

H.V.Tyres Lot of 50 Nos.
i)Car/JeepTyres - 22 Nos.
ii)Truck Tyres - 28 Nos

Lot

1.000

125

5000

Delivery will be given as
per description of the list

Lot of Empty barrels & Canes. i)Empty oil
barrels 200/210 Ltr-1110 Nos.

ii)Empty plastic Cans 30 Ltr-150 Nos
ii)Empty plastic barrels 50 Ltr-275 Nos.
iv)Empty plastic Cans 5Ltr-250Nos.

Lot

1.000

12.5

20000

Delivery will be given as
per description of the list

Empty Coal Mill Ball Drums -673Nos.

Lot

1.000

10000

10

10

Used oil (Mixed)lot of 54 KLs in 300 Barrels

KL

1.000

200000

11

1

Gun Metal Scrap

MT

0.279

5000

Registration with SPCB /
CPCB is required.

12

12

Alluminium Scrap along with Small pieces of
wires

MT

0.400

5000

13

13

PVC insulated Alluminium different size of
cable scrap

MT

34.610

200000

14

14

Lead Scrap

MT

0.180

5000

Registration with SPCB /
CPCB is required.

on the date of completion of sales proceedings.
2) Prospective bidder can inspect the above scrap material from 25.03.2015 to 06.04.2013
3) DD shall be drawn on favour of 'MSPGCL' payable at Paras. If DD is drawn payable at any other location,

the charges will be payable by the bidder.

Note:- 1)The rate of MVAT is indicative. However, the MVAT rate will be applicable as per the rate prevailing

4) EMD shall be deposited separtely for each lot . Combined DD will not be accepted.
5) S. D. / Material cost also shall be deposited separately against each lot alloted to the vendor.
6) Delivery shall be on the basis of "AS IT IS WHERE IT I1s"




