## MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. MAJOR STORES(B), PARAS ASSESSMENT OF SCRAP MATERIAL AVAILABLE AT PARAS TPS

Sr.N	Lot No	Description of material	Unit	Quantity	VAT	EMD in	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6		9
1	1	Ferrous scrap of M.S. consist of fabrication structure, pieces of rods, pipes, bends, machinery part, shafts, grills, fencing wire, bearing housing, rusted barrels, G.I. Sheets, wire ropes, bends with ceramic lining, chute, plate, ducts mixed, trusses, Frame, Shaft, collecting Plates, empty Boxes, mixed with some CI / GI and some minor S.S. attachments etc.	MT	167.940	5	200000	
2	2	Scrap High Chrome Grinding Balls 50 Sq.mm with Drums	MT	50.390	5	50000	
3	3	Scrap Coal Mill Liners	MT	82.020	5	200000	
4	4	Rubber Conveyor Belt	MT	39.175	12.5	100000	
5	5	Batteries Verious Types,Lot of 120Nos. 1) 200AH -13 2) 180AH - 02 3) 120AH 2 4) 100AH - 7 5) 80AH -12 6) 60AH -4 C&I UPS batteries 7) 42AH -40 8) 26AH -40	Lot	1.000		5000	Delivery will be given as per description of the list
6	6	Electrical scrap having misc. instrument, Relays, Tube light fixture cover, M.V.Lamps, Ceiling Fans, fixtures cover, RTDs, pressure guages etc.	МТ	3.144	12.5	15000	
7	7	H.V.Tyres Lot of 50 Nos. i)Car/JeepTyres - 22 Nos. ii)Truck Tyres - 28 Nos	Lot	1.000	12.5	5000	Delivery will be given as per description of the list
8	8	Lot of Empty barrels & Canes. i)Empty oil barrels 200/210 Ltr-1110 Nos. ii)Empty plastic Cans 30 Ltr-150 Nos iii)Empty plastic barrels 50 Ltr-275 Nos. iv)Empty plastic Cans 5Ltr-250Nos.	Lot		12.5	20000	Delivery will be given as per description of the list
9	9	Empty Coal Mill Ball Drums -673Nos.	Lot	1.000	5	10000	
10	10	Used oil (Mixed)lot of 54 KLs in 300 Barrels	KL	1.000	5	200000	
11	11	Gun Metal Scrap	MT	0.279	5	5000	Registration with SPCB CPCB is required.
12	12	Alluminium Scrap along with Small pieces of wires	MT	0.400	5	5000	
13	13	PVC insulated Alluminium different size of cable scrap	MT	34.610		200000	
14	14	Lead Scrap	MT	0.180	5	5000	Registration with SPCB CPCB is required.

Note:- 1)The rate of MVAT is indicative. However, the MVAT rate will be applicable as per the rate prevailing on the date of completion of sales proceedings.

- 2) Prospective bidder can inspect the above scrap material from 25.03.2015 to 06.04.2013
- 3) DD shall be drawn on favour of 'MSPGCL' payable at Paras. If DD is drawn payable at any other location, the charges will be payable by the bidder.
- 4) EMD shall be deposited separtely for each lot . Combined DD will not be accepted.
- 5) S. D. / Material cost also shall be deposited separately against each lot alloted to the vendor.
- 6) Delivery shall be on the basis of "AS IT IS WHERE IT IS"